
Worship Schedule

Sunday June 30 6 Pentecost “Don’t Panic!” (Freedom Appreciation)
9:30 a.m. No Communion

Light Metal Band

Monday July 1

7 p.m. Communion

Galatians 5:13-18 Called to Live by the Spirit
John 15:9-13 The Greatest Love Is to Lay Down One’s Life for Their Friends

Sunday July 7 7 Pentecost Who Is My Neighbor?

9:30 a.m. Communion

Monday July 8

7 p.m. Communion

Philippians 2:1-8 Jesus Took on the Very Nature of a Servant
Luke 10:25-37 The Parable of the Good Samaritan

Sunday July 14 8 Pentecost Neighboring Together

9:30 a.m. No Communion
Baptism

Monday July 15

7 p.m. Communion

Hebrews 12:1-3 We Are Surrounded by a Cloud of Witnesses
Luke 10:1-9 Jesus Sends Out the Seventy-Two

Sunday July 21 9 Pentecost The Gift of Hospitality

9:30 a.m. Communion
Baptism

Monday July 22 10 Pentecost

7 p.m. Communion

Romans 15:1-7 Please Your Neighbor for Their Good
Luke 10:38-42 Jesus at the Home of Mary and Martha

Sunday July 28 11 Pentecost Courageous Neighbors



9:30 a.m. No Communion
Farewell to Vicar Pieper

Monday July 29

7 p.m. Communion
Farewell to Vicar Pieper

Joshua 1:1-9 Be Strong and Courageous
John 13:33-35 Love One Another

Sunday August 4 11 Pentecost

9:30 a.m. Communion
Installation of Vicar Bender

Monday August 5

Sub 7 p.m. Communion
Installation of Vicar Bender

Exodus 16:2-15 Manna and Quail
Ephesians 4:1-16 Unity in the Body of Christ
John 6:22-35 Jesus Is the Bread of Life

Sunday August 11 12 Pentecost

9:30 a.m. No Communion

Monday August 12

7 p.m. Communion

I Kings 19:1-8 Elijah Flees to Horeb
Ephesians 4:17-5:2 Living as Children of Light
John 6:35-51 Jesus Is the Bread of Life

Sunday August 18 13 Pentecost



9:30 a.m. Communion
Installation of Faith Korte as Third Grade Teacher
Dedication of Teachers and Staff
Blessing of Public School Teachers and Education Professionals

Monday August 19

7 p.m. Communion

Proverbs 9:1-10 Invitations of Wisdom and Folly
Ephesians 5:6-21 Living as Children of Light
John 6:51-69 Jesus Is the Bread of Life But Many Disciples Desert Jesus

Sunday August 25 14 Pentecost

9:30 a.m. No Communion

Monday August 26

7 p.m. Communion Healing Service

Isaiah 29:11-19 Woe to David’s City
Ephesians 5:22-33 Wives and Husbands
Mark 7:1-13 Clean and Unclean

Sunday September 1 15 Pentecost

9:30 a.m. Communion

Deuteronomy 4:1-2, 6-9 Obedience Commanded
Ephesians 6:10-20 The Armor of God
Mark 7:14-23 Clean and Unclean


